Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Board" which term shall include any Committee(s) constituted to 

be constituted by the Board to exercise its powers including the powers conferred upon it), the approval of the 

Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby accorded to create, offer, issue and allot equity shares up 

to an aggregate of 29,20,000 (Twenty Nine Lakh Twenty Thousand) Equity Shares by way of fresh 

issuance of equity shares which comprises of offer of sale by selling shareholder of 5,80,000 (Five Lakh 

Eighty Thousand) Equity Shares at a price as may be decided by the Board of Directors in consultation with 

Book Running Lead Manager, ranking pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company, to such 

person or persons who may or may not be the shareholders of the Company as the Board may decide,